



Maryland-National Capital Park and Planning Commission

Corporate Procurement Division

6611 Kenilworth Avenue, Riverdale, MD 20737

BID TABULATION

IFB No. B42-134

Supply & Delivery of Button Up Dress Shirts & T Shirts

RESPONSE DEADLINE: March 16, 2022 at 3:00 pm

BIDDER TOTALS

Vendor	Total
M&A SILKSCREEN, LLC	\$31,784.39
SP Designs & Mfg, Inc.	\$32,280.76
American Filing Solutions/eAlliance	\$33,912.96
The Nelson Hills Company	\$40,118.25
Whats Up Promotions	\$40,291.90
Concept Uniform	\$48,894.95

EVALUATION TABULATION

ITB No. 42-134

Supply & Delivery of Button Up Dress Shirts & T Shirts

PORT AUTHORITY - MEN'S SHORT SLEEVE

All items shall be all inclusive cost including the price of embroidery of Park & Rec Logo with one thread color for font and M-NCPPC green logo as shown in Attachment B.

					American Filing Solutions/eAlliance		Concept Uniform		M&A SILKSCREEN, LLC		SP Designs & Mfg, Inc.		What's Up Promotions		The Nelson Hills Company	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	1	Small	24	ea	\$15.50	\$372.00	\$18.65	\$447.60	\$15.22	\$365.28	\$15.92	\$382.08	\$16.45	\$394.80	\$16.85	\$404.40
X	2	Medium	24	ea	\$15.50	\$372.00	\$18.65	\$447.60	\$15.22	\$365.28	\$15.92	\$382.08	\$16.45	\$394.80	\$16.85	\$404.40
X	3	Large	24	ea	\$15.50	\$372.00	\$18.65	\$447.60	\$15.22	\$365.28	\$15.92	\$382.08	\$16.45	\$394.80	\$16.85	\$404.40
X	4	X-Large	24	ea	\$15.50	\$372.00	\$18.65	\$447.60	\$15.22	\$365.28	\$15.92	\$382.08	\$16.45	\$394.80	\$16.85	\$404.40
X	5	2X-Large	24	ea	\$16.49	\$395.76	\$19.85	\$476.40	\$16.22	\$389.28	\$16.92	\$406.08	\$17.45	\$418.80	\$17.85	\$428.40
X	6	3X-Large	24	ea	\$18.49	\$443.76	\$22.25	\$534.00	\$18.27	\$438.48	\$18.92	\$454.08	\$20.35	\$488.40	\$19.85	\$476.40
X	7	4x-Large	24	ea	\$19.49	\$467.76	\$23.45	\$562.80	\$19.29	\$462.96	\$19.92	\$478.08	\$21.50	\$516.00	\$20.85	\$500.40
X	8	5x-Large	12	ea	\$21.49	\$257.88	\$25.85	\$310.20	\$21.32	\$255.84	\$21.72	\$260.64	\$23.90	\$286.80	\$22.60	\$271.20
X	9	6x-Large	12	ea	\$22.49	\$269.88	\$27.05	\$324.60	\$21.35	\$256.20	\$22.72	\$272.64	\$25.10	\$301.20	\$23.60	\$283.20
Total						\$3,323.04		\$3,998.40		\$3,263.88		\$3,399.84		\$3,590.40		\$3,577.20

EVALUATION TABULATION

ITB No. 42-134

Supply & Delivery of Button Up Dress Shirts & T Shirts

PORT AUTHORITY - MEN'S LONG SLEEVE

All items shall be all inclusive cost including the price of embroidery of Park & Rec Logo with one thread color for font and M-NCPPC green logo as shown in Attachment B.

					American Filing Solutions/eAlliance		Concept Uniform		M&A SILKSCREEN, LLC		SP Designs & Mfg, Inc.		Whats Up Promotions		The Nelson Hills Company	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	1	Small	12	ea	\$15.50	\$186.00	\$18.65	\$223.80	\$15.22	\$182.64	\$16.94	\$203.28	\$18.00	\$216.00	\$17.85	\$214.20
X	2	Medium	12	ea	\$15.50	\$186.00	\$18.65	\$223.80	\$15.22	\$182.64	\$16.94	\$203.28	\$18.00	\$216.00	\$17.85	\$214.20
X	3	Large	12	ea	\$15.50	\$186.00	\$18.65	\$223.80	\$15.22	\$182.64	\$16.94	\$203.28	\$18.00	\$216.00	\$17.85	\$214.20
X	4	X-Large	12	ea	\$15.50	\$186.00	\$18.65	\$223.80	\$15.22	\$182.64	\$16.94	\$203.28	\$18.00	\$216.00	\$17.85	\$214.20
X	5	2X-Large	12	ea	\$16.49	\$197.88	\$19.85	\$238.20	\$16.25	\$195.00	\$17.94	\$215.28	\$19.20	\$230.40	\$18.85	\$226.20
X	6	3X-Large	12	ea	\$18.49	\$221.88	\$22.25	\$267.00	\$18.27	\$219.24	\$19.94	\$239.28	\$25.35	\$304.20	\$20.85	\$250.20
X	7	4x-Large	12	ea	\$19.49	\$233.88	\$23.45	\$281.40	\$19.29	\$231.48	\$20.94	\$251.28	\$26.50	\$318.00	\$21.85	\$262.20
X	8	5x-Large	12	ea	\$21.49	\$257.88	\$25.85	\$310.20	\$21.32	\$255.84	\$22.94	\$275.28	\$25.10	\$301.20	\$23.60	\$283.20
X	9	6x-Large	12	ea	\$22.49	\$269.88	\$27.05	\$324.60	\$22.34	\$268.08	\$23.94	\$287.28	\$26.30	\$315.60	\$24.60	\$295.20
Total						\$1,925.40		\$2,316.60		\$1,900.20		\$2,081.52		\$2,333.40		\$2,173.80

EVALUATION TABULATION

ITB No. 42-134

Supply & Delivery of Button Up Dress Shirts & T Shirts

PORT AUTHORITY - WOMEN'S SHORT SLEEVE

All items shall be all inclusive cost including the price of embroidery of Park & Rec Logo with one thread color for font and M-NCPPC green logo as shown in Attachment B.

Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	American Filing Solutions/eAlliance		Concept Uniform		M&A SILKSCREEN, LLC		SP Designs & Mfg, Inc.		What's Up Promotions		The Nelson Hills Company	
					Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	1	Small	24	ea	\$15.50	\$372.00	\$18.65	\$447.60	\$15.22	\$365.28	\$15.92	\$382.08	\$16.45	\$394.80	\$16.85	\$404.40
X	2	Medium	24	ea	\$15.50	\$372.00	\$18.65	\$447.60	\$15.22	\$365.28	\$15.92	\$382.08	\$16.45	\$394.80	\$16.85	\$404.40
X	3	Large	24	ea	\$15.50	\$372.00	\$18.65	\$447.60	\$15.22	\$365.28	\$15.92	\$382.08	\$16.45	\$394.80	\$16.85	\$404.40
X	4	X-Large	24	ea	\$15.50	\$372.00	\$18.65	\$447.60	\$15.22	\$365.28	\$15.92	\$382.08	\$16.45	\$394.80	\$16.85	\$404.40
X	5	2X-Large	24	ea	\$16.49	\$395.76	\$19.85	\$476.40	\$16.25	\$390.00	\$16.92	\$406.08	\$17.45	\$418.80	\$17.85	\$428.40
X	6	3X-Large	12	ea	\$18.49	\$221.88	\$22.25	\$267.00	\$18.27	\$219.24	\$18.92	\$227.04	\$20.35	\$244.20	\$19.85	\$238.20
X	7	4x-Large	12	ea	\$19.49	\$233.88	\$23.45	\$281.40	\$19.29	\$231.48	\$19.92	\$239.04	\$21.50	\$258.00	\$20.85	\$250.20
X	8	5x-Large	5	ea	\$21.49	\$107.45	\$25.85	\$129.25	\$21.32	\$106.60	\$21.92	\$109.60	\$23.90	\$119.50	\$22.60	\$113.00
Total						\$2,446.97		\$2,944.45		\$2,408.44		\$2,510.08		\$2,619.70		\$2,647.40

EVALUATION TABULATION

ITB No. 42-134

Supply & Delivery of Button Up Dress Shirts & T Shirts

PORT AUTHORITY - WOMEN'S LONG SLEEVE

All items shall be all inclusive cost including the price of embroidery of Park & Rec Logo with one thread color for font and M-NCPPC green logo as shown in Attachment B.

Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	American Filing Solutions/eAlliance		Concept Uniform		M&A SILKSCREEN, LLC		SP Designs & Mfg, Inc.		Whats up Promotions		The Nelson Hills Company	
					Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	1	Small	12	ea	\$15.50	\$186.00	\$18.65	\$223.80	\$15.22	\$182.64	\$16.94	\$203.28	\$18.00	\$216.00	\$17.85	\$214.20
X	2	Medium	12	ea	\$15.50	\$186.00	\$18.65	\$223.80	\$15.22	\$182.64	\$16.94	\$203.28	\$18.00	\$216.00	\$17.85	\$214.20
X	3	Large	12	ea	\$15.50	\$186.00	\$18.65	\$223.80	\$15.22	\$182.64	\$16.94	\$203.28	\$18.00	\$216.00	\$17.85	\$214.20
X	4	X-Large	12	ea	\$15.50	\$186.00	\$18.65	\$223.80	\$15.22	\$182.64	\$16.94	\$203.28	\$18.00	\$216.00	\$17.85	\$214.20
X	5	2X-Large	12	ea	\$16.49	\$197.88	\$19.85	\$238.20	\$16.25	\$195.00	\$17.94	\$215.28	\$19.20	\$230.40	\$18.85	\$226.20
X	6	3X-Large	12	ea	\$18.49	\$221.88	\$22.25	\$267.00	\$18.27	\$219.24	\$19.94	\$239.28	\$25.35	\$304.20	\$20.85	\$250.20
X	7	4x-Large	12	ea	\$19.49	\$233.88	\$23.45	\$281.40	\$19.29	\$231.48	\$20.94	\$251.28	\$22.95	\$275.40	\$21.85	\$262.20
X	8	5x-Large	12	ea	\$21.49	\$257.88	\$25.85	\$310.20	\$21.32	\$255.84	\$22.94	\$275.28	\$25.10	\$301.20	\$23.60	\$283.20
Total						\$1,655.52		\$1,992.00		\$1,632.12		\$1,794.24		\$1,975.20		\$1,878.60

EVALUATION TABULATION

ITB No. 42-134

Supply & Delivery of Button Up Dress Shirts & T Shirts

SPORT TEK ADULT T SHIRTS

All items shall be all inclusive including cost for the screen print of front and back logos as shown in Attachment A.

Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	American Filing Solutions/eAlliance		Concept Uniform		M&A SILKSCREEN, LLC		SP Designs & Mfg, Inc.		The Nelson Hills Company			
					Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total		
X	1	Small	600	ea	\$4.99	\$2,994.00	\$7.90	\$4,740.00	\$4.60	\$2,760.00	\$4.62	\$2,772.00	\$6.15	\$3,690.00	\$6.25	\$3,750.00
X	2	Medium	1100	ea	\$4.99	\$5,489.00	\$7.90	\$8,690.00	\$4.60	\$5,060.00	\$4.62	\$5,082.00	\$6.15	\$6,765.00	\$6.25	\$6,875.00
X	3	Large	1000	ea	\$4.99	\$4,990.00	\$7.90	\$7,900.00	\$4.60	\$4,600.00	\$4.62	\$4,620.00	\$6.15	\$6,150.00	\$6.25	\$6,250.00
X	4	X-Large	1000	ea	\$4.99	\$4,990.00	\$7.90	\$7,900.00	\$4.60	\$4,600.00	\$4.62	\$4,620.00	\$6.15	\$6,150.00	\$6.25	\$6,250.00
X	5	2X-Large	750	ea	\$6.29	\$4,717.50	\$9.10	\$6,825.00	\$5.75	\$4,312.50	\$5.90	\$4,425.00	\$7.35	\$5,512.50	\$7.25	\$5,437.50
X	6	3X-Large	105	ea	\$8.99	\$943.95	\$11.50	\$1,207.50	\$8.05	\$845.25	\$6.64	\$697.20	\$9.70	\$1,018.50	\$9.25	\$971.25
X	7	4x-Large	30	ea	\$9.99	\$299.70	\$12.70	\$381.00	\$9.20	\$276.00	\$6.64	\$199.20	\$10.90	\$327.00	\$10.25	\$307.50
X	8	5x-Large	12	ea	\$11.49	\$137.88	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10.50	\$126.00	\$6.64	\$79.68	\$13.35	\$160.20	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total						\$24,562.03		\$37,643.50		\$22,579.75		\$22,495.08		\$29,773.20		\$29,841.25